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STATEM ENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR T H E QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 
(Rs. in lakhs) 

Quantr Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended 

Pa11iculars 30-09-2024 30-06-2024 30-09-2023 30-09-2024 30-09-2023 3 1-03-2024 

(Unaudited) (Unaudned) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) 

I Revenue from Operations 7,893.31 8,590 83 7,329 88 16,484.14 14,497.53 30,204.70 

II Other Income 22.13 601 2 33 28.14 6.48 44 87 

Ill Total Income (1+11) 7,915.44 8,596 84 7,3322 1 16,512.28 14,504.01 30,249 57 

IV Expenses 
a) Cost of ma1enals consumed 4,477.95 3,860 41 3,617 95 8,338.36 7,838.72 17,281 57 

b) Purchase ofStock-m-Tmde 211.86 1,024 42 225 47 1,236.28 426.64 1,257 64 

c) Changes m mventones of finished goods, work-in-progress and (521 .98) 
279 80 1,155.68 (242.18) 1,004.71 (403.22) 

Stock-in-Trade 

d) Employee benefits expense 314.46 3 11 13 3 11.99 625.59 643.10 1,336 98 

e) Power & Fuel 1,346.55 1,257.12 1,25 1 16 2,603.67 2,556.71 5,305.48 

I) Finance costs 131 .62 124.53 87.80 256.15 167.90 372 67 

g) Depreciation and amortisation expenses 350.90 346.19 349 19 697.09 684.28 1,378.32 

h) Other expenses 1,463.48 1,234.47 1,087.68 2,697.95 2,414.89 5,276 32 

Total Expenses (IV) 7,774.84 8,438.07 8,086.92 16,212.91 15,736.95 31,805.76 

V Profi1 / (Loss) btJore ucep1ional items and tu: (111 -IV) 140.60 158 77 (754 71) 299,37 (1,232.94) (1,556 19) 

VI ExcepbOnal Items 

VI I Profit / (Loss) beforetax (V-VI) 140.60 158.77 (754 71) 299.37 (1,232.94) (1 .5561 9) 

VIII Tax Expenses: 

I) Current Tax 14.96 22 72 37.68 

2) Deferred Tax 21.52 20.89 5 67 42.41 65,31 J I I 54 

Total lax expens<S (VIII ) 36.48 43 61 5.67 80.09 65JI 3 11 .54 

IX 
Profil / (Lo5s) for the period from con1inuing operations (VII -

104.12 115 16 (760 38) 219.28 (1,298.25) (1 ,867 73) 
Vlll) 

X 01her Comprthensin Income (Net of Taxes) 

a) hems that will not be reclassified 10 profit or loss 1.26 (9 42) 

b) Items that wi ll be reclassified to profit or loss 0.04 0 60 0.05 0.64 (0 53) 

XI Total Comprehensive Income for 1he period (IX+X) 104.16 11 5.76 (760.JJ) 219.92 (1,296.99) ( 1.877.68) 

XII Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/, each) 803.3 1 803 JI 803 31 803.31 803.31 803 J I 

XIII Other Equuy excluding Revaluallon Reserves 25, 11532 

XIV Ean1ings per share*( of Rs. 10/- each) 

Basic (In Rs) 1.3-0 I 43 (9 47) 2.73 (16.16) (23.25) 

Diluted (In Rs) 1.3-0 I 43 (947) 2.73 (16.16) (23 25) 

*Not annualised 



AKSHARCHEM (INDIA) LIMITED 
UNAUD ITED STA 'DALONESTATEME 'TOFASSETSA DLIABILITIESASAT EPTEMBERJ0,2024 

I. ASSETS 

on-current A sets 
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 
(b) Capital Work-in-Progre 
(c) Other Intangible Assets 
(d) Financial A sets 

(i) Investments 
(ii) Other As els 

(e) Other Non-current Assets 

Particulars 

Total - Non-current Assets 

2 Current Assets 
(a) Inventories 
(b) Financial Asset 

(i) Trade Receivables 
(ii) Cash and Cash l:quivalents 
(iii) Bank Balances other than Cash and Ca h Equivalents 
(iv) Loan 
(,) Other Financial Assets 

(c) Current Tax Assets (Net) 
(d) Other Current Assets 

Total - Current Assets 

TOTAL-A ET 

II. EQUITY A D LIABILITIES 

EQUITY 
(a) Equity Share Capital 
(b) Other Equity 

Total - Eq uity 

2 LI ABI LITIE 
Non-cu rrent liabilities 
(a) Borrowings 
(b) Provisions 
(c) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 

Total - Non-current Liabilities 

Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities 

(i) Borrowings 
(ii ) Trade Payable 

Tota l Outstanding Dues of Micro Enterpri ses and Smal l Enterprises 
Total Outstanding Dues of Creditors other than Micro Enterprises 
and mall Enterprises 

(iii) Other financial Liability 
(b) Other Current Liabilities 
(c) Provisions 

Total - Current Liabilitie 
TOTAL- EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

As at September 
30,2024 

(Una udited) 

22,946.68 
3,039.07 

18.45 

0.38 
203.79 
295.46 

26,503.83 

6,730.85 

4,706.50 
16.20 

307.9 1 
..J 1.-15 
0.14 

38 .89 
1,470.12 

13,312.06 

39,815.89 

803 .31 
25.335.24 
26,138.55 

1,750.00 
43.69 

2,165.28 
3,958.97 

5,074.17 

23.03 

4,291.96 

40.75 
235.72 

52.74 
9,718.37 

39,815.89 

(Rs. in Lakhs) 

As at March 31, 
2024 

(Audited) 

23,453.10 
1,116.04 

22.15 

0.38 
194.40 
242.13 

25,028.20 

6.486.08 

-1,73..J.23 
15.99 

243.60 
35...16 

1.75 
69.17 

1,435.66 
13,021.94 

38,050.14 

803.31 
25,115.32 
25,918.63 

1,746.76 
65.46 

2,122.87 
3,935.09 

3,435.38 

44.64 

4,307.82 

50.16 
322.26 
36.16 

8,196.42 
38,050.14 



AKSHARCHEM (INDIA) LIMITED 
UNAUDITED CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 

(Rs. In Lakhs) 
Hall Year ended 

Particulars September 30, 2024 Year ended March 3 I, 2024 
A. Cash Flow from Operating Activities 
Profit Before Tax 299.37 ( 1,556.1 9) 
Adj ustmen ts fo r : 
Depreciation and Amo11isation Expenses 697.09 1,378.32 
Finance Cost 256.15 372.67 
(Profit)/ Loss on sa les of Property. Plant and Equipment - (2.5 1) 
Interest Received (8. 72) (37. 16) 
(Profit) / Loss from sale of Investments - -
Net (Gain)/Loss arising on financial assets measured at fair value through 
Profit or Los (FVTPL) - -
Dividend Income - 9-t-t.52 - 1,7 11.32 
Operating Profit Before Working Capita l Changes 1,2-t3 .89 155.13 
Working Capital Changes 
Adjustment for 
{lncrease)/Decrease Trade & Other receivable ( 139.75) ( 1, 166. 15) 
(Increase )/Decrease Inventories (244.77) (552.20) 
Increase/ (Decrease) Trade & other payables (106.01 ) 385.89 
Increase! (Decrease) Long Term Provisions (21. 76) (512.29) 38.36 ( 1,29-1.1 0) 
Net Ca h Flow Generated from Operating Activities 73 1.60 ( I, 138.97) 
Direct ta;,..es paid ( et) (7.61 ) 483.48 
Net Ca h Flow from/(used in) Operating Activities 723.99 (655.-J9) 

8. Cash Flow from Investing Activities 
Purchase of Property. Plant & Equipment (2,110.01) ( 1,684.49) 
Proceeds from sale of Property. Plant & Equ ipment - 4.73 
Sales/(Purchase) of Investments (Net) - -
Interest Income Received 8.72 39.44 
Interest Rece ivable 1.75 -
Net Cash Flow from/(used in) In vest ing Activities (2 ,099.54) (1,640.32) 

C. Cash Flow from Financing Activities 
A va i lment/(Repaymenr) of borrowings 1,642.02 2,7 19.60 
Proceeds fro m Issue of Equity Shares - -
Interest Pa id (256. 15) (372.67) 
Unclaimed Dividend Transferred to IEPF (10.11) (10.0 1) 
Dividend Paid (including tax on dividend) - (39.86) 
Net Cash Flow from/(used in ) Financing Activit ies 1,375.76 2,297.06 
Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equi va lents 0.21 1.25 
Cash and cash equivalent at the beginning of the year 15.99 14.74 
Cash and cash equivalent at the end of the year 16.20 15.99 



otes:-
1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in 
their respective meetings held on November 12,2024. The limited review as required under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the statutory auditors of the Company. 

The financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 have been preapred in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting 
Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and 
policies to the extent applicable. 

The Company operates in a single segment and in line with Ind AS - 108 - "Operating Segments", the operations of the Company fall under 
"Chemical Business" which is considered to be the only reportable business segment. 

"On 3rd May, 2024 the Company has informed to both exchanges that a fire broke out on 2nd May, 2024 at around 04:30 p.m. (1ST) in the Dry 
zone of VS Plant of the Company located at Village: lndrad, Chhatral-Kadi Road, Mahesana-382715 . Due to a fire incident, production 
operation of the said Dry Zone plant was disrupted. However, there were no human injuries or casualties reported. The Company has adequate 
insurance coverage. The company is yet to determine the exact claim to be submitted to the insurance company and ascertain loss incurred due 
to fire. After completion of the assessment of the damages caused and after following adequate processes and filing of the claims to the 
appropriate authority and receiving approval from the insurance company, the Company will be able to ascertain claims receivable and losses 
due to fire." 

5. The Parliament of India has approved the Code on Social Security, 2020 (the Code) which may impact the contributions by the Company 
towards provident fund, gratuity and ESIC. The Ministry of Labour and Employment has released draft rules for the Code on November 
13,2020. Final rules are yet to be notified. The Company will assess the impact of the Code when it comes into effect and will record related 
impact, if any. 

6. The figures of previous quarters / year are reclassified, regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary so as to make them comparable with 
current period's figures. 

Place: Ahmedabad 
Date: November 12, 2024 

ciiUJY(i•> LlmU,d 

F~ r on behalf of Board of Directors 

Paru M. ~ rishna 
Cltairperso11 & Mg. Director 

DIN: 00671721 


